Net allowances for credit losses 597 (14,192) (9) - - (13,604)
Tax expenses (582) (1,818) 11 - - (2,389)
Profit / (Loss) for the period 3,167 8,973 (48) 6,008 - 18,100
Assets 838,657 1,516,397 460,072 97,398 - 2,912,524
Liabilities 655,000 1,552,040 97,859 96,491 - 2,401,390

Oman Arab Bank S.A.O.G.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

41

28. PROPOSED DIVIDEND

The Board of Directors had recommended dividend of 6 baiza per share in the form of mandatory convertible bonds (MCBs)
aggregating up to RO 10 million which was approved by the Central Bank of Oman. The same was approved by the shareholders
of the Bank at the Annual General Meeting which was held on 28 March 2024. The MCBs will be issued subsequent to the
quarter end.

29. PRIOR YEARS ADJUSTMENTS

The effects of change in policy has been made by restating each of the affected financial statement line items in the separate
financial statements for the prior periods, as follows:

Statement of financial position
At 1 January 2023 Originally reported Effect of prior years'

adjustments As Restated

 RO’ 000 RO’ 000 RO’ 000
Assets
Investment in subsidiary  107,144 10,172 117,316
Total assets 2,710,862 10,172 2,721,034

Equity
Fair value reserve (3,110) (318) (3,428)
Retained earnings 62,719 10,490 73,209
Total equity 349,148 10,172 359,320
Total equity and liabilities 2,710,862 10,172 2,721,034

Statement of financial position
At 31 December 2023 Originally reported Effect of prior years'

adjustments As Restated

 RO’ 000 RO’ 000 RO’ 000

Assets

Investment in subsidiary  107,144 18,147 125,291
Total assets 2,966,791 18,147 2,984,938

Equity
Fair value reserve (1,198) (145) (1,343)
Retained earnings 62,819 18,292 81,111
Total equity 352,361 18,147 370,508
Total equity and liabilities 2,966,791 18,147 2,984,938

Statement of comprehensive income
For the nine months period ended 30 September 2023 Originally reported Effect of prior years'

adjustments
As

Restated
 RO’ 000 RO’ 000 RO’ 000

Share of results of subsidiary - 6,008 6,008
Profit before income tax 14,481 6,008 20,489
Profit for the year 12,092 6,008 18,100
Share of OCI from subsidiary - 53 53
Other comprehensive income / (expense) for the year 123 53 176
Total comprehensive income for the year 12,215 6,061 18,276

Oman Arab Bank S.A.O.G.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

42

30. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures for 2023 have been restated/reclassified to conform to the presentation for the current period. Please
refer note 29 for more details on the restated figures.

31. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

No adjusting or significant non-adjusting events have occurred between the reporting date and the date of authorisation of these
financial statements.